TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/1994

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R. H. MACY & CO., INC.		12/19/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federated Department Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 West Seventh Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1471624	EPC EXECUTIVE PLACEMENT CONSULTANTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33765/1014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Vern
Signature:	/Max Vern/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0379

900092492

Date:	11/21/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=R H Macy - FDSI 1994 Merger#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0380

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FEDERATED DEPARTMENT STORES, INC." A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "R. H. MACY & CO., INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"FEDERATED DEPARTMENT STORES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
1994, AT 10:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2078197 8100M

981380420

RECORDED: 11/21/2007

AUTHENTICATION:

9332600

DATE: TRADEMARK

REEL: 003665 FRAME: 0381